
R081 : Contract Award M.S. 4898-420-11, Westport Construction Group Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6403.html[05/06/2015 3:39:14 PM]

R081 : Contract Award M.S. 4898-420-11, Westport  Construction Group Inc.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R081

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    April 23, 2001

 
 

     REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     April 17, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager - Engineering     FILE:     4898-420/11
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 4898-420-11, Westport Construction Group Inc.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4898-420-11 be awarded to the low bidder, Westport Construction Group Inc., in the
amount of $1,477,991.00 including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. 4898-420-11 involves the construction of a 2 cubic metre per second capacity pump station /
flood box structure by the Serpentine River at 176 Street. This pump station will minimize the frequency and
duration of flooding experienced by the areas north of Fry's Corner (176 Street and Fraser Highway).  This
pump station is a key component of the Serpentine-Nicomekl flood control project.  The objective is to provide
ARDSA level of service to the Fry's Corner North Functional Area.

 
     Construction is expected to start by May 7, 2001, and be completed by November 15, 2001.
 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for the above contract were received on April 3, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
               Tendered Amount     Corrected
     Contractor     with GST     Amount
 
     1.     Westport Construction Group Inc.     $1,477,991.00     No Change
     2.     Western Industrial Contractors Ltd.     $1,497,067.50     $1,497,065.36
     3.     Tritech Industries Ltd.     $1,531,116.50     No Change
     4.     West Shore Contractors Ltd.     $1,603,411.00     $1,601,271.05



R081 : Contract Award M.S. 4898-420-11, Westport Construction Group Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6403.html[05/06/2015 3:39:14 PM]

     5.     GCL Contracting and Engineering Ltd.     $1,664,920.00     No Change
     6.     JJM Construction Ltd.     $1,802,950.00     No Change
     7.     Status Electrical Corporation.     $2,490,960.00     No Change
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  There were minor mathematical errors; however,
they did not alter the overall standings as indicated in the tender results of this report. Westport Construction
Group Inc. is the low bidder and their past performance with the City on similar work has been good.

 
FUNDING
 
     Funding is available as follows:
 
     Required     $1,693,000
     Available in 489842000-00     $1,935,200
 
     Return to Drainage Budget     $   242,200
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.
                    General Manager, Engineering
VL/brb
c.c.     -     Acting General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR 
 
g:\2001\utilities\drainage\04121258vl.doc
BRB 4/20/01 4:02 

 
 
 


	Local Disk
	R081 : Contract Award M.S. 4898-420-11, Westport Construction Group Inc.


